Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Submission to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified patent

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Johnson	10/30/1989
William R. Hancock	10/30/1989
Brent H. Larson	10/30/1989

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2245
Internal Address:	Law Dept. AB2
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962-9806

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5339092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ccantore@ifllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Honeywell International, Inc.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2245 Address Line 2: Law Dept. AB2

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-9806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H15271

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D. Amrozowicz

Total Attachments: 39

PATENT REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0963

500444361

CH \$40,00

source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page1.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page2.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page3.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page4.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page5.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page6.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page7.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page8.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page9.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page10.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page11.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page12.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page13.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page14.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page15.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page16.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page17.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page18.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page19.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page20.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page21.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page22.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page23.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page24.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page25.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page26.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page27.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page28.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page29.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page30.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page31.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page32.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page33.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page34.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page35.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page36.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page37.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page38.tif
source=H15271_DeclarationInSupportOfCorrectionToAnAssignment#page39.tif

,	540-60 1	
FORM PTO-1596 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDA 0	8-10-1995 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pateon and	199041622 nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ses): 1993 Leading Sternations: 1993 JUL Addit: val night(e) of conveying party(ses) attached? © Yes & No.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: J.P. Morgan Delaware, as Security Agent Internal Address:	
3. Natura of control ance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 902 Market Street	
XX Security Agreement	NR 10001	
Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801	
Execution Date: 04/21/95	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 🕱 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) See attached listing (3 pages) attached? St Yes O No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 38	
Name: Jackie Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1520.00	
Internal Address: Access Information Services, I	C. Oi Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1773 Western Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Albany. State: NY ZIP:12203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Signature Total number of prison Signing Total number of prison should attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washing TOTAL 12927558 FRAME: 0568

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U. S. Patent: 5,339,092

Application Serial No.: 08/005851

Issued: August 16, 1994

Filed: January 13, 1993

Inventor(s): Michael J. JOHNSON et al.

For: BEAM FORMER FOR MATRIX DISPLAY

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTION TO AN ASSIGNMENT IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED BY ANOTHER

I, Andrew A. Abeyta, declare as follows:

- 1. Honeywell International Inc. ("Honeywell) is the correct owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,339,092, as evidenced by the following summary of the true chain of title.
 - a. U.S. Patent No. 5,339,092 is a continuation of abandoned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 07/823,578, which was filed Jan. 16, 1992, and which is a continuation application of abandoned Application Serial No. 07/432,105, which was filed Nov. 6, 1989;
 - b. An executed assignment of the invention of Application Serial No. 07/432,105 was timely submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and recorded at Reel/Frame 005171/0933;
 - c. The subject matter of the executed and duly recorded assignment for Application Serial No. 07/432,105 encompasses any formal application that may be filed based on this application, which includes U.S. Patent No. 5,339,092.
 - d. A copy of the executed assignment and Abstract of Title from the USPTO is appended hereto as Appendix A.

- 2. The Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 007558/0568 was submitted with erroneous information, as delineated below:
 - a. In the copy of the Security Interest appended hereto as Appendix B, several application numbers are referenced without the two-number prefix (e.g., 07/, 08/, D/, 29/, etc.);
 - b. It appears as though the prefix "07/" was arbitrarily selected by the USPTO Assignment Division for the application number delineated as "005851";
 - c. From the title and filing date associated with application number "005851" listed in the Security Interest, it is clear that "07/" is the incorrect prefix;
 - d. The application that is correctly subject to the Security Interest is a design patent application filed on March 11, 1993 and entitled "Printer," and which was assigned Application Serial No. 5,851 by the USPTO (this patent has since issued as design patent no. D360,648, and is appended hereto as Appendix C).
- 3. It is believed that the above-delineated information makes it clear that U.S. Patent No. 5,339,092 should not be considered altered by the Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 007558/0568.
- 4. The last correct assignee, namely Honeywell, has been and continues to be the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,339,092.
 - 5. I am authorized to act on behalf of Honeywell.
- 6. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; I further decelare that all statements made herein are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements

may jeopardize the validity of the above-identified application or any patent which issues thereon.

Andrew A. Abeyta Assistant General Counsel – IP

PATENT

REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0968

Issued Patents

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
Fuser Overheat Control	5325166	06/28/94
Toner Cartridge With Independent Driven Systems	5331378	07/19/94
Dry Toner With Mixed Azo Dye Charge Control Agent	5334474	08/02/94
Reduced Component Toner Cartridge	5337032	08/09/94
Insertable Toner Hopper Sealing Strip	5335831	08/09/94
Manufacture Of Printhead With Diamond Resistors	5348909	09/20/94
Printer	D351615	10/18/94
Printer	D352307	11/08/94
Imaging Device With Cartridge And Lid Interaction	5365315	11/15/94
Inks Used In Multi-Color Printing	5364461	11/15/94
Adaptable Paper Alignment System For Ease Of Use	5375826	12/27/94
Typewriter	D354071	01/03/95
Foam Insertion For An Ink Jet Print Head Cartridge	5400067	03/21/95
Duplex Attachment For A Printer	D356816	03/28/95
Liquid Toner Imaging With Contact Charging	5406356	04/11/95
Imaging Apparatus With Paper Preconditioning For Transfer	5412459	05/02/95

PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0569

Pending Applications

Title	Application Number	Filing <u>Date</u>
Printer	005851	03/11/93
Label Printing Using Microporous Label Surface	055100	05/03/93
Microprocessors With Emission Control	105244	08/12/93
Image Improvement After Facsimile Reception	110190	08/23/93
Notebook Computer	012968	09/14/93
Print Head Drive System For Serial Printer	123408	09/17/93
Image Printing Solution For A Printing Device	131056	10/01/93
Maintenance Station For Ink Jet Printhead	143328	10/26/93
Wiper For Ink Jet Printhead	143210	10/26/93
Print Station In An Ink Jet Printer	149434	11/09/93
Adjustable Keyboard	151432	11/12/93
Spread Spectrum Clock Generator And Associated Method	160077	11/29/93
Print Quality Enhancement Method And Apparatus	161006	12/01/93
Ink Jet Cartridge Including Filter Inserts	1,63648	12/07/93
Multicolor Liquid Ink Jet Print Head	165691	12/10/93
Improved Tiling For Bit Map Image	171074	12/21/93

2

PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0570

Accumulator Roller Synchronization With Image Size Adjustment	189542	01/31/94
Adjustable Pointing Stick Assembly	196629	02/15/94
Bit Map Adjustment Preserving Resolution	206370	03/07/94
Multi-Functional Facsimile, Copier, Scanner Printer	036644	03/23/94
Returned Electronic Memory Retrieval	221420	03/31/94
Liquid Electrostatic Toners With Terpolymer Resin	232982	04/25/94

3

PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0571

1995 U.S. PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

(PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS)

WHEREAS, Lexmark International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lexmark") owns the U.S. Patents listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as said Agreement may be amended from time to time, the "U.S. Security Agreement") among the Pledgors, including Lexmark, and J.P. Morgan Delaware (f/k/a Morgan Bank (Delaware)), as Security Agent for the Secured Parties referred to therein, each Pledgor has granted to the Security Agent for the ratable benefit of such Secured Parties a security interest in substantially all of such Pledgor's assets, including all right, title and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under all U.S. Patents owned by such Pledgor, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all applications for U.S. Patents owned by such Pledgor and all such Pledgor's U.S. Patent Licenses, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the term after the date hereof of the U.S. Patents, to secure the payment of all Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lexmark hereby grants to the Security Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "U.S. Patent Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (i) each U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent application owned by Lexmark, including without limitation, each U.S. Patent referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto;
- (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Lexmark against

27009/005/SEC.DOCS/annex.1.B

PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0572

third parties for present or future infringement after the date hereof of any U.S. Patent owned by Lexmark including, without limitation, any U.S. Patent referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the Security Interests granted to the Security Agent pursuant to the U.S. Security Agreement. Lexmark does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Security Agent with respect to the security interest in the U.S. Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the U.S. Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. Terms used herein which are defined in the U.S. Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as therein defined.

27009/005/SEC.DOCS/annex.LB

2

PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0573

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lexmark has caused this 1995 U.S. Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 2/8 day of Apr. 1, 1995.

LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Title: () faut

Acknowledged:

J.P. MORGAN DELAWARE, as Security Agent

by: Title:

27009/005/SBC.DOCS/annex.I.B

3

PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0574

STATE OF <u>CONNECTICUT</u>) : ss.: Greenwich COUNTY OF <u>FAIRFIELD</u>)

On the 215 day of April, 1995 before me personally
came John S. Garnett , to me personally known and known to
me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument as <u>Treasurer</u> of LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at
Norwalk , Connecticut ; that he is
Treasurer of LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. the
corporation described in and which executed the foregoing
instrument; that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation by order of its Board of Directors; that he signed
his name thereto by like order; and that he acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public, State of Connecticut

[SEAL]

My commission expires:

6/30/98

27009/005/SEC.DOCS/annex.IV.B

PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0575

May Eller Sulonaca Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lexmark has caused this 1995 U.S. Copyright Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 21 day of pril, 1995.

LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:	Title:
	TICIE:

Acknowledged:

J.P. MORGAN DELAWARE, as Security Agent

By:

Title:

Robert S. Jones Associate

27009/005/SEC.DOCS/annex.III.B

Draft of: 03/28/95 7:43pm

3

PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0576

U.S.A. ISSUED PATENTS (Security Interest Has Not Been Recorded)

PAGE 1

DOCKET SUB CASE PATENT ISSUE
NUMBER CASE TYPE STATUS NUMBER DATE

LE993010 ORD ISSUED 5325166 06/28/94
TITLE: FUSER OVERHEAT CONTROL

LE993005 ORD ISSUED 5331378 07/19/94
TITLE: TONER CARTRIDGE WITH INDEPENDENT DRIVEN SYSTEMS

LE992011 ORD ISSUED 5334474 08/02/94
TITLE: DRY TONER WITH MIXED AZO DIE CHARGE CONTROL AGENT

LE993002 ORD ISSUED 5337032 08/09/94
TITLE: RELICED CONFONENT TOWER CARRIDGE

LE993003 ORD ISSUED 5335831 08/09/94 TITLE: INSERIABLE TONER HOPPER SEALING STRIP

LE993001 CRD ISSUED 5348909 09/20/94
TITLE: MANUFACTURE OF PRINTHEAD WITH DIAMOND RESISTORS

LE993605 DES ISSUED D351615 10/18/94 TITLE: PRINTER

LE993603 DES ISSUED D352307 11/08/94 TITLE: PRINTER

LE993006 ORD ISSUED 5365315 11/15/94
TITLE: IMAGING DEVICE WITH CARTRIDGE AND LID INTERACTION

LE993018 ORD ISSUED 5364461 11/15/94
TITLE: INKS USED IN MULTI-COLOR PRINTING

PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0577

U.S.A. ISSUED PATENTS (Security Interest Has Not Been Recorded)

PAGE 2

ISSUE PATENT SUB CASE DOCKET DATE HIMBER CASE TYPE STATUS NIMEER

12/27/94 5375826 ORO ISSUED LE993020 TITLE: ADAPTABLE PAPER ALIGNMENT SYSTEM FOR EASE OF USE

01/03/95 D354071 DES ISSUED LE993604 TITLE: TYPEWRITER

03/21/95 ORD ISSUED 5400067 LE993028 TITLE: FOAM INSERTION FOR AN INK JET PRINT HEAD CARTRIDGE

03/28/95 D356816 1£993602 DES ISSUED TIME: DUPLEX ATTACHENT FOR A PRINTER

04/11/95 5406356 ORD ISSUED LE993007 TITLE: LIQUID TONER IMAGING WITH CONTACT CHARGING

05/02/95 5412459 ORD ISSUED LE994006 TITLE: IMAGING APPARATUS WITH PAPER PRECONDITIONING FOR TRANSFER

> PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0578

U.S.A. PENDING APPLICATIONS (Security Interest Has Not Been Recorded)

PAGE 1

DOCKET SUB CASE APPLICATION FILING NAMEER DATE

LES93601 DES PENDING 005851 03/11/93

TITLE: PRINTER

LE993004 ORD PENDING 055100 05/03/93
TITLE: LABEL PRINTING USING MICROPOROUS LABEL SURFACE

LE993008 ORD PENDING 105244 08/12/93
TITLE: MICROPROCESSORS WITH EMISSION CONTROL

LE993013 ORD PENDING 110190 08/23/93
TITLE: IMAGE IMPROVEMENT AFTER FACSIMILE RECEPTION

LE993606 DES PENDING 012968 09/14/93

TITLE: NOTEBOOK COMPUTER

LE993011 ORD PENDING 123408 09/17/93 TITLE: PRINT HEAD DRIVE SYSTEM FOR SERIAL PRINTER

LE993017 ORD PENDING 131056 10/01/93 TITLE: IMAGE PRINTING SOLUTION FOR A PRINTING DEVICE

LE993016 ORD PENDING 143328 10/26/93 TITLE: MAINIENANCE STATION FOR INK JET PRINTHEAD

LE993015 ORD PENDING 143210 10/26/93 TITLE: WIPER FOR INK JET PRINTHEAD

LE993014 ORD PENDING 149434 11/09/93 FITLE: PRINT STATION IN AN INK JET PRINTER

PATENT DEEL - 7558 ER AME: 0579

U.S.A. PENDING APPLICATIONS (Security Interest Has Not Been Recorded)

PAGE 2

APPLICATION FILING SUB CASE DOCKET DATE CASE TYPE STATUS NUMBER MIMBER LE993021 ORD PENDING 151432 11/12/93 TITLE: ADJUSTABLE KEYBOARD

11/29/93 ORD PENDING 160077 LE993022 TITLE: SPREAD SPECTRIM CLOCK GENERATOR AND ASSOCIATED METHOD

ORD PENDING 161006 12/01/93 LE993024 TITLE: PRINT QUALITY ENPANCEMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS

12/07/93 ORD PENDING 163648 LE993019 TITLE: INK JET CARIRIDGE INCLUDING FILTER INSERTS

165691 12/10/93 ORD PENDING LE993009 TITLE: MINITOGLOR LIQUID INK JET PRINT HEAD

ORD PENDING 171074 12/21/93 LE993026 TITLE: IMPROVED TILING FOR BIT MAP IMAGE

189542 01/31/94 LE994002 ORD PENDING TITLE: ACCUMILATOR ROLLER SYNCHRONIZATION WITH IMAGE SIZE ADJUSTMENT

ORD PENDING 196629 02/15/94 LE994003 TITLE: ADJUSTABLE POINTING STICK ASSEMBLY

ORD PENDING 206370 03/07/94 LE994004 TITLE: BIT MAP ADJUSTMENT PRESERVING RESOLUTION

03/23/94 DES PENDING 036644 LE995602 TITLE: MILTI-FUNCTIONAL FACSIMILE, COPIER, SCAMER PRINTER

> PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0580

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0980

U.S.A. PENDING APPLICATIONS (Security Interest Has Not Been Recorded)

PAGE 3

FILING SUB CASE CASE TYPE STATUS APPLICATION DOCKET DATE NUMBER NUMBER

LE994008

ORD PENDING

221420

03/31/94

TITLE: RETURNED ELECTRONIC MEMORY RETRIEVAL

LE994005

ORD PENDING

232982

04/25/94

TITLE: LIQUID ELECTROSPATIC TONERS WITH TERPOLYMER RESIN

PATENT REEL: 7558 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 07/17/1995

PATENT

REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0981

本語を発きる 教学 おいまない ないかい かんりきょう

ARRIGHMENT

MEREAL W. Michael John Johnson		Phoenix
Maricopa	and State of _	Arizona
William Ray Hancock		Phoenix
Cestly of Haricopa	and State tel	Arizona
Brent Hans Larson		Glendale
County of MAKISOPA	and State of	Arizona
have invested certain new and unful improvements in .	PC	DRHER FOR MATRIX DISPLAY
for which an application is about to be made for La	etters Patent of th	he United States, mid application having been
exercised on the XI day of Caldida. 1961, the	D. an orderia	Late 1989 and the To day of Challen
ISRL: and		

Whereas Himograph Inc. a composition organized and relating under the lates of the Biote of Delamate, and having its principal influes at Honograph Place, Minimapolitic Influences a New Local State of Accounting the resister right, little and interest in and to and inventions, and application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent in the obsessed therefore

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to on paid by the axid Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer out to the said Honeywell Inc., as ancomors and assigns, our makes right, title and inverset in and to mid invention, and application and the Latters Parent, both foreign and domestic, that many or shall more, including all of our rights under any and all interestional conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning parents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to inner and Letters Patent to the above mentioned assigner in accordance herewith

We further authorize said magner, its successors and amages, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to dain, the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any intermediculal convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said anagars, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatevever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon suquest, without further or additional counsersation, but at the expense of the said assigner, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as used assigner, its successors and attempts, may deem nacessary or describe to perfect the assigner's engagement of the great, and reader all accessors enistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reinsuid or extended Letters Paleon of the United States, or making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reinsuid or extended Letters Paleon of the United States, or may of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents.

Der October 10	19.69
Dur 0 cs - L 3 -	. 12 29
Date 10 Dide-	1983

Much	عليا العم	hargere
Kighael	waste boost	Johnson
WINTERS	Ray Hancoci	Last Name
First House	Hann Larno	Last Mome

Pege 1

m5171
\$ 6 Sm

344-Suc	
Pirma la	
a makicoth	WALLAT TANK TANDER
CONTRACT OFFICER IN ELECTRON	Michael John Johnson or takens the Empire Seminant and administration that he
Committee and a like from set and dend	自藏:"我们的自己的,我们的有效,我的特别,你就会说道:"我们就要看到,我们会的的,我们的这个人,我们也没有的,我们的自己的,我们的自己的一个人。"
	Mercha a Cotter
	My Commission Expires My Commission Protect. Son. 8, 1803
Sound ARIZONA	
County of MARIESCH	
	personally appeared William Ray Hancock
to me known to be the person described in and w entented the most at his free act and deed.	
The same and the s	Marks a Cotton Come reservate
	Spin of ANI/2 ANA My Commission Expires
State of ARIZANA	
County of MARICAPA	•
	Brent Hans Larson
to me known to be the postern energy in one ?	trionally appeared Brank Hans Larson.
executed the stone to his free act and deed.	mucho a Cotton

PATENT

REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 01/22/2008